  1/26
—
ABB DRIVES FOR HVAC
User’s manual
ACH580 democase
 USER’S MANUAL
  2/26
Related documents

Depth:  282 mm / 11.1 in
Weight: 18 kg / 40 lb
Drive type code
ACH580-01-02A7-4+J429+K465+L501+R700
(J429 = ACH-AP-W, K465 = FBIP-21, L501 = CMOD-01, R700 = English manuals)
 USER’S MANUAL
  17/26
Motor details
Motor type code:
ABB M2VA 63 B 4 (3GVA 062 142-ASC)
Motor nameplate:
AC input (supply) connection
U1 ~ 115VAC or 230VAC (L, N, PE)
The democase can be used with both 115V and 230V supply. It is important to make sure that the input
voltage switch (115V/230V) is in the correct position for the supply. For example, if you are using 230V
supply, then “230V” should be visible in the switch. If the switch is set incorrectly you will burn the fuse.
Degree of protection
Drive: IP21
Motor: IP55
Complete demo: IP20
Ambient conditions
The demo is designed for demonstration purposes and for indoor use only.
Ambient temperature:
- Transport: -40 to +70 °C
- Storage:  -40 to +70 °C
- Operation: -15 to +40 °C, no frost allowed
Altitude:
- 0 to 4,000 m without an effect on demo operation
Relative humidity:
- 5 to 95%, no condensation allowed
For more detailed information, refer to the drive Hardware Manual.
Parameter ACH580 parameter Value
Motor type 99.03 Motor type AM
Rated current In 99.06 Motor nominal current 1.2 A
Rated voltage Un 99.07 Motor nominal voltage 230.0 V
Frequency Fn 99.08 Motor nominal frequency 50.0 Hz
Rated speed 99.09 Motor nominal speed 1360 rpm
Rated power Pn 99.10 Motor nominal power 0.18 kW
COS φ 99.11 Motor nominal cosfii 0.71
Rated torque 99.12 Motor nominal torque 0.82 Nm
 USER’S MANUAL
  18/26
CE Declaration of Conformity
CE marking
A CE mark is attached to the drive to verify that the drive follows the provisions of the
European Low Voltage, EMC, RoHS and WEEE Directives. The CE marking also
verifies that the drive, in regard to its safety functions (such as Safe torque off),
conforms with the Machinery Directive as a safety component.
Compliance with the European Low Voltage Directive
The compliance with the European Low Voltage Directive has been verified according to standard EN
61800-5-1:2007.
Compliance with the European EMC Directive
The EMC Directive defines the requirements for immunity and emissions of electrical
equipment used within the European Union. The EMC product standard (EN 61800-
3:2004 + A1:2012) covers requirements stated for drives.
Compliance with the European ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU
The RoHS Directive defines the restriction of the use of certain hazardous